FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G 10798.0002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101943525

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SIMS Deltec, Inc.	Deltec, Inc.	
SIMS Deltec, Inc.	1265 Grey Fox Road	
·	St. Paul, Minnesota 55112	
Individuals Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Minnesota		
Other:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Assignment Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Corporation-State of Minnesota Other:	
Execution Date: July 18, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached	
	Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)	
	(Designations mass of separate document from Assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) of trademark number(s).		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)	
76/263983 SURESITE	2388460 CADD-LEGACY	
76/181466 SURESITE	2237688 CADD-AMBASSADOR	
Additional numbe	rs attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 43	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1090.00	
Name: Sandra Epp Ryan, Esq. Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	l ⊠ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 2910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any	
	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	the copy of the	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	1./10/-1	
Sandra Epp Ryan	10/18/01 Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Name of retain assume	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Do no	t detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner	ATT Associate	
Box Assignments		
Was	hington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per C	hington, D.C. 20231 locument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing locument to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and to the Patent and Trademark Office. Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D C. 20231, and to the 20503	
and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this outcome. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C.	20503	

01/11/2002 TDIAZ1 00000131 76263983

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 1050.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0518

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	M&G Ref.
TRUFLOW	76/125031	10798.95US01
PRO-PORT	75/930976	10798.94US01
SLIDE-LOCK	75/930862	10798.82US01
DELTEC	75/742050	10798.22US03
DELITEC	13/112030	
Tue demands	Registration No.	M&G Ref.
Trademark		
CADD-DIPLOMAT	2352296	10798.70US01
WIDESITE	2168167	10798.93US01
CADD-PRIZM	2109395	10798.05US01
CADD PRIZM	2100298	10798.48US01
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2071091	10798.11US01
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2071087	10798.43US02
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2068470	10798.11US02
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2068465	10798.43US01
CLINICATH	2046566	10798.52US01
WING-LOCK	2012181	10798.35US01
CADD-MICRO	1923514	10798.31US02
POLYFLOW	1879168	10798.33US01
CADD-MICRO	1847305	10798.31US01
FLUORO-FREE	1808407	10798.23US01
VENTRA	1765236	10798.30US01
CADD-TPN	1749329	10798.18US01
GRIPPER	1713390	10798.24US01
P.A.S. PORT	1641168	10798.25US01
CATH-FINDER	1622284	10798.20US01
SECUR SITE	1594050	10798.27US01
ULTRA-LOCK	1573148	10798.28US01
CADD-TPA	1550853	10798.17US01
CADD-TIA	1539217	10798.16US01
CADD-1 LOS	1547216	10798.13US01
A BETTER WAY TO CARE	1528073	10798.39US01
CATH-SHIELD	1507959	10798.21US01
_	1467159	10798.38US01
CADD-PCA	1466273	10798.15US01
CADD-LD MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1446200	10798.37US01
	1442976	10798.29US01
VAPOR-SEAL	1421800	10798.19US01
CADD-VT	1393140	10798.22US02
DELTEC	1385128	10798.14US01
CADD-1	1351529	10798.22US01
UNGLITEC:	10010-1	= 0.0 0 CT IO 0.1

1267845

DELTEC

PORT-A-CATH

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0519**

10798.06US01



MINNESOTA SECRETARY OF STATE

amendment of articles of incorporation UL-862

READ INSTRUCTIONS LISTED BELOW, BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM.

	black ink. If fee payable to the Secretary of State for filing this "Amendmed Amendment Form and Fee to the address listed on the bottom."	
ORPORATE NAMI	E: (List the name of the company prior to any desired name of	nange)
	SIMS Deltec, Inc.	
	offective on the day it is filed with the Secretary of State, unles with the Secretary of State.	ss you indicate another date, no later than
rticle(s) indicating w	ment(s) to articles regulating the above corporation were adop which article(s) is (are) being amended or added.) If the full te- ch additional numbered pages. (Total number of pages inclu- ARTICLEI	xt of the amendment will not fil in the
		~5S
	I. The name of this Corporation	is Deltec, Inc.
	s been approved pursuant to <i>Minnesota Statutes chapter 302</i> ment and I further certify that I understand that by signing this h in section 609.48 as if I had signed this amendment under o	
	(Share	ature of Authorized Person)
Name and telephone	e number of contact person:	(651) 628.7337
information will prev	n on this form is public and required in order to process this fili rent the Office from approving or further processing this filing.	
If you have any que	stions please contact the Secretary of State's office at (651)2	96-2803.
RETURN TO:	Secretary of State 180 State Office Bidg., 100 Constitution Ave. St. Paul, MN 55155-1299, (651)296-2803	STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED
08921340 Rev. 10/98		
and a company of the angle of t		قارف جانس

043667

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002421 FRAME: 0520